Approvals

Local application. Machine spaces
Total flood. Machine spaces
Storehouses
Cabins and corridors (CLASS2)

Public spaces up to 2,5 meters
(CLASS1)

Public spaces up to 5 meters

Machinery spaces up to 130 m3

Machinery spaces up to 260 m3
Ordinary Hazard 1 - Office space

Road tunnels

Cable tunnels - extinction

Vandal proof — prisons
(wall & ceiling)

IMO 913
IMO 1165
IMO 265
IMO 265

IMO 800

IMO 265

FM5560

FM5560

VdS OH1

Performance based

vdS

CNPP

EMM-540856

EMM-640856

EMM-640856CM

EMM-633656C

EMM-633656C

EMM-633656CM

EMM-416549

EMM-416549
EMM-640856CM
EM-20-865-750
EM-20-760-845

EMM-20-565-850
EMM-20-650-570

4,7
4,5
2,7
3,5

3,8

3,5
3,65
3,65

3,5

3,2x3,5
2,70x 2,35

3,0x4,0

10,1
2,5
2,5

2,5

3,3

5,2
2,20

2,04
2,25
2,62
2,24

2,016

2,455
0,75
0,75
2,568

4,2
4,62

2,1&2,16



RG Marine approvals

SYSTEMS

MARINE APPROVALS NOZZLE APPROVED NOZZLE SPACING HEIGH K FACTOR
PICTURE JTESTED (m) (I/min/bar?/?)
Local application p IMO 913 EMM-540856 2,04
Machinery spaces o

4

Total flood IMO 1165 EMM-640856 4,5 10,1 2,25
Machinery spaces

Storehouses IMO 265 EMM-640856CM 2,7 2,5 2,62

Cabins and corridors IMO 265 EMM-633656C 3,5 2,5 2,24

(CLASS2)
Public spaces up to 2,5 IMO 800 EMM-633656C 3,8 2,5 2,016
meters (CLASS1)
Public spaces up to 5 IMO 265 EMM-633656CM 3,5 5 2,455

meters




1RG Land approvals

SYSTEMS

LAND APPROVALS NOZZLE APPROVED/ SPACING HEIGH K FACTOR
PICTURE TESTED NOZZLE (m) (I/min/barl/2)
Machinery spaces FM5560 EMM-416549 3,65 0,75
up to 130m?
Machinery spaces FM5560 EMM-416549 3,65 5 0,75
up to 260m3
Ordinary Hazard 1 VdS OH1 EMM-640856CM 3,5 3,3 2,568
Office space
Cable tunnels - vds EM-20-760-845 2,70x 2,35 2,20 4,62
Extinction
Road tunnels Performance  EM-20-865-750 3,2x3,5 5,2 4,2
based

Vandal proof.
Prisons
(wall & ceiling)

EMM-20-565-850

CNPP 3,0x4,0 5 2,1&2,16
EMM-20-650-570




